Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Second Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project: (CHTRDP-II) (Output-B: Rural Roads Component) LGED Bhaban (Level-8) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Memo No. LGED/PD/CHTRDP-II/S-26/2012/380

LGED/CHT-II/S-12

GD-4723

Date: 29-11-2012

BDT 2000 00

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Notice Number: LGED/PD/CHTRDP-II/NCB-01/2012-2013

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of Second Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project (CHTRDP-II), ADB Loan No. 2763-BAN (SF) and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the contract for which this Invitation for Bid (IFB) is issued.
- The Project Director, Second Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project (CHTRDP-II), LGED invites sealed bids from eligible bidders from member countries of ADB for supplying the following goods: Package No. Description Price of bidding documents Quantity

Supply of Total Station with Software

	LOLDIOIII IIIO IL	cuppi) of rotal otation may continue	0 (11100) 1100.	DD 1. 2000.00
3.	National Competitive Bid	ding (NCB) will be conducted in accordance with ADB's	s Single-Stage: One-Envelope	Bidding Procedure.
4.	Interested eligible bidder	s may obtain further information and inspect the biddin	g document during normal off	ice hours (09.00 am to 05:00 pm) on all
	working days up to 30-12	-2012 from the office of the Project Director at the add	ress given below.	

3 (three) Nos.

Swapan Kumar Das Project Director

- Bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested eligible bidders on submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of non-refundable fees for the package as mentioned above in cash, only during normal office hours (09:00 am to 05:00 pm) on
- all working days till 30-12-2012. The deadline for submission of bids is on or before 2.00 pm of 31st December, 2012 local time. All bids must accompany a bid security as specified in the bidding document in the form of an unconditional and Irrevocable Bank Guarantee/Bank Draft/Pay-Order from a reputed bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Project Director, CHTRDP-II, LGED. Late submission of bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened at the address below on 31-12-
- 2012 at 02:15 pm after the submission deadline in presence of bidder's representatives who chose to remain present. The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the bidders in connection with
- the preparation or delivery of bids. The bidding document may be seen the LGED website at the link www.lged.gov.bd
- The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without incurring any liability to the bidders.

Second Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project (CHTRDP-II) Output-B: Rural Roads Component LGED Bhaban (Level-8), Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Telephone: +(88)-02 9146064 Fax: +(88)-02 8155580 E-mail: pdcht@yahoo.com



ESSENTIAL DRUGS COMPANY LIMITED

395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh

Ref No. EDCL/PD-Gopalgonj/Turn-Key/2012/212

Dated: 27 November, 2012

Project Title: Establishment of Essential Drugs Company Limited (3rd Plant), Gopalganj

Ref No.EDCL/PD-Gopalgonj/Turn-Key/2012/06 Dated: September 09, 2012

Amendment of Tender Notice

(Amondment No -3)

	(Amendment	No -3)
Subject to be Amended	Existing as	Shall be Amended as
	Bidders shall meet, the following minimum requirements along with other requirements as mentioned in the bidding documents:	Bidders shall meet, the following minimum requirements along with other requirements as mentioned in the bidding documents:
Eligibility of Tenderer	(a) Internationally reputed firms of or consortium who are actually engaged and experienced in establishing pharmaceutical plants on Turn-key basis for at least the last 15 years prior to the bid submission date.	(a) Internationally reputed firms of or consortium who are actually engaged and experienced in establishing pharmaceutical plants on Turn-key basis for at least the last 10 (ten) years prior to the bid submission date.
	(b) Bidders (in case of Joint Venture any one of the partners who have at least 25% share in the joint venture of this project) must have experience for successful completion of at least 2 (two) similar contracts, one of which contract amount not less than US\$ 30.0 million outside their own country as Contractor for Construction, Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Validation of a similar Pharmaceutical Plant on Turn-Key basis within the last fifteen(15) years as on the date of opening of proposals of which at least one installation shall be in successful operation for minimum of 3 (three) years.	(b) Bidders (in case of Joint Venture any one of the partners who have at least 25% share in the joint venture of this project) must have experience for successful completion of at least 2 (two) similar contracts, one of which contract amount not less than US\$ 25.00 million (twenty five million United States Dollar) as Contractor for Construction, Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Validation of a similar Pharmaceutical Plant on Turn-Key basis within the last 10 (ten) years as on the date of opening of proposals of which at least one installation shall be in successful operation for minimum of 2 (two) years.
	2. Bidders shall provide Audited Financial statements or other forms of Financial Statements such as Balance Sheets/Financial Statements certified by a registered accountant and supported by copies of tax returns for the last 3 (three) years as documentary evidence regarding Liquid Assets & Annual Turnover for the Bidder's organization or Joint Venture shall not be less than the following: (i) Liquid Assets: US\$ 12 million (twelve million united states dollar) (ii) Annul Turnover: US\$ 50.0 million (fifty million united states dollar), average of last 3 (three) years The partner in charge in case of Joint Venture shall meet not less than 50% and each other of the Joint Venture shall meet not less than 25% of the minimum criteria given above item (2) (i) & (ii). Others condition as stated in the ITB of the tender document	2. Bidders shall provide Audited Financial statements or other forms of Financial Statements such as Balance Sheets/Financial Statements certified by a registered accountant and supported by copies of tax returns for the last 3 (three) years as documentary evidence regarding Liquid Assets & Annual Turnover for the Bidder's organization or Joint Venture shall not be less than the following: (i) Liquid Assets: US\$ 12 million (twelve million United States Dollar) (ii) Annul Turnover: US\$ 40.00 million (forty million United States Dollar), average of last 3 (three) years The partner in charge in case of Joint Venture shall meet not less than 50% and each other of the Joint Venture shall meet not less than 25% of the minimum criteria given above item (2) (i) & (ii). Others condition as stated in the ITB of the tender document
	Existing as (Amendment No -2)	
Last Date Selling of Bid Document	18 December,2012 at 5.00 PM (Bangladesh Standard Time)	06 January, 2013 at 05.00 PM (Bangladesh Standard Time)
Tender Closing Date & Time	19 December, 2012 at 12:00 PM	07 January, 2013 at 12:00 PM

Document	(Bangladesh Standard Time)	(Dangladesh Olandara Time)
Tondor Clasina	19 December, 2012 at	07 January, 2013 at
Tender Closing	12:00 PM	12:00 PM
Date & Time	(Bangladesh Standard Time)	07 January, 2013 at

Tender Opening Date & Time	19 December, 2012 at 12:30 PM (Bangladesh Standard Time)	07 January, 2013 at 12:30 PM (Bangladesh Standard Time	
Duration in months from the	24 Months	24 Months	

(Time for Completion)

effective date of

contract

integral part of the said tender documents.

Α	Date: 10 December, 2012. Time: 3.00 PM (Bangladesh Standard Time)
	Place: Office of the Project Director, EDCL (3rd Plant), Gopalganj.
Dro Tondorina Mostina	ESSENTIAL DRUGS COMPANY LIMITED, 395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208,
Pre-Tendering Meeting	Bangladesh
(Date, Time and Place)	Didden access a charit their accions in continue valeted to this tanden de consent to Dusingt

All other terms & conditions of the above tender notice will remain unchanged and this amendment notice will also be the

Bidder must submit their quires in writing related to this tender document to Project Manager, EDCL (3rd Plant) Gopalganj, minimum three working days before Pre-Tendering Meeting in the same place.

> (Dr. M. Kadrul Huda, PhD) Project Director Establishment of Essential Drugs Company

Limited (3rd Plant), Gopalganj

(Time for Completion)



বিদ্যুৎ ব্যবহারে সাশ্রয়ী হউন

<u>"বিদ্যুৎ বন্ধের বিজ্ঞপ্তি"</u>

নিয়মিত বিদ্যুৎ বিল পরিশোধ করুন

গ্রীড সেন্ট্রাল, ডিপিডিসির আওতাধীন কাকরাইল ৩৩/১১ কেভি উপকেন্দ্রের পাওয়ার ট্রান্সফরমার এবং ৩৩ কেভি ও ১১ কেভি সুইচগিয়ারের বাৎসরিক/ শীতকালীন সংরক্ষণ কাজের জন্য নিমুবর্ণিত তারিখ ও সময় অনুযায়ী বর্ণিত এলাকাসমূহে বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ বন্ধ থাকবে।

উপকেন্দ্রের নাম	তারিখ ও বার	সময়কাল	যে সকল এলাকায় বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ বন্ধ থাকবে
কাকরাইল ৩৩/১১ কেভি উপকেন্দ্র	৩০/১১/১২ শুক্রবার	সকাল ৯ঃ০০ টা হইতে বিকাল ৪ঃ০০ টা পর্যন্ত	নগর বিএনপি অফিস, পুলিশ হাসপাতাল, নয়াপল্টন, পুরানা পল্টন লেন, কালভার্ট রোড (আংশিক), বিজয়নগর, চামেলীবাগ, টুইন টাওয়ার, ইস্টার্ণ পম্নাস, সার্কিট হাউজ রোড, নওরতন কলোনী, কর্ণফুলী গার্ডেন সিটি, ডিপিডিসি (কাকরাইল) অফিসার্স কোয়ার্টার, মহিলা সমিতি, এনএসআই অফিস ও তদসংলগ্ন এলাকা।
	০৭/১২/১২ শুক্রবার	সকাল ৯ঃ০০ টা হইতে বিকাল ৪ঃ০০ টা পর্যন্ত	শহীদবাগ, রাজারবাগ আংশিক, মিমনবাগ, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী আংশিক, পুরানা পল্টন, শিল্পকলা একাডেমী, হাইকোর্ট, সুপ্রিমকোর্ট, দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন অফিস, অডিট ভবন, প্রধান বিচারপতির বাসভবন, এনএসআই, এজি অফিস, রাজস্ব বোর্ড, লিচু বাগান, কাকরাইল মসজিদ, কাকরাইল গীর্জা, আইডিবি ভবন, জনস্বাস্থ্য প্রকৌশল অধিদপ্তর, রাজমণি সিনেমা হল, জজ কমপেম্বস্ত্র, মন্ত্রীপাড়া, রাস্ট্রীয় অতিথি ভবন পদ্মা, মেঘনা, যমুনা, সুগন্ধা, হলি ফ্যামিলি হাসপাতাল, আনারকলি মার্কেট, ১২তলা অফিস বিল্ডিং-১ ও ২, পল্টন থানা, পলওয়েল মার্কেট, পুরানা পল্টন আংশিক, বটতলা, শাল্ম্মিনগরবাজার, ফকিরাপুল মোড় থেকে কাকরাইল মোড় পর্যন্ত রান্তার উত্তর পার্শ্বের এলাকা, জোনাকী সিনেমা হল, স্কাউট ভবন, পুরানা পল্টন মোড় থেকে কাকরাইল মোড় পর্যন্ত রান্তার পূর্ব পার্শ্ব ও তদসংলগ্ন এলাকা।
কাজলা ৩৩/১১ কেভি উপকেন্দ্ৰ	০৮/১২/১২ শনিবার	সকাল ৯ঃ০০ টা হতে বিকাল ৪ঃ০০ টা পর্যন্ত	দক্ষিণ যাত্রাবাড়ী, সামাদ সুপার মার্কেট, শেখ পাড়া, মীর হাজীর বাগ, শহীদ ফারম্নক সড়ক, জেলেপাড়া, বিবির বাগিচা-৩ ও ৪ নং গেট, জহির ষ্টীল, সামাদনগর, মৃধাবাড়ী এলাকা, শনির আখড়া, স্বপন মৃধা রোড, নূর মসজিদ রোড, মাতুয়াইল পশ্চিম পাড়া, গোবিন্দপুর বাজার, ধোলাইপাড় বাজার, কুতুবখালী খাল পাড়, পূর্ব ও পশ্চিম ধোলাইপাড় এবং তদসংলগ্ন এলাকা।
উলন লোকাল ৩৩/১১ কেভি উপকেন্দ্ৰ	০৯/১২/১২ রবিবার	সকাল ৯ঃ০০ টা হতে বিকাল ৪ঃ০০ টা পর্যন্ত	পশ্চিম মালিবাগ, ডিআইটি রোডের পশ্চিম পাশ, সোনালীবাগ, বাগানবাড়ী, পশ্চিম হাজীপাড়া, ওমর আলী লেন ও তদসংলগ্ন এলাকা।

বিদ্যুৎ বন্ধের কারণে সম্মানিত গ্রাহকবৃন্দের সাময়িক অসুবিধার জন্য ডিপিডিসি কর্তৃপক্ষ আন্তরিকভাবে দুঃখিত।

(প্রকৌঃ মােঃ আমিনুল ইসলাম) ব্যবস্থাপক (কারিগরী) গ্রীড সেন্ট্রাল, ডিপিডিসি।

Date 22 /11/2012



BANGLADESH BANK

COMMON SERVICES DEPARTMENT-2 HEAD OFFICE DHAKA.

Website: www.bangladeshbank.org.bd

Invitation for Tender

Tender No. CSD(CES)- 5/62-172 /2012

Tenders through electronic media (e-Tenders) are invited from the bonafide Contractors/Construction firms for Supplying, Fitting & Fixing of 2'-0"x2'-0" Mirror Polish Floor Tiles at BBKRS office area, Ground floor,1st Annexe Building, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka. Necessary information's are given below:

			1000 PM
01	Procuring entity	1:	Common Services Department-2, Bangladesh Bank, Head office, Dhaka.
02	Source of Funds	:	Bangladesh Bank's own fund.
03	Invitation for Tender No.	:	CSD(CES): 5/62- 172 /2012
04	Method of Procurement.		Open Tendering Method (OTM) , National.
05	Eligibility of Tenderer	:	This Invitation for Tender is open to all eligible Contractors/ Construction Firm (Bangladesh who have :- i) Business experience of minimum 05 (five) years and satisfactorily complete at least 01(one) work of similar nature worth not less than Taka 4.00 (Four

			at least 01(one) work of similar nature worth not less than Taka 4.00 (Four) lakh in a single contract, in any Government /Semi-Government /Autonomous organization/ firms registered with Joint Stock Companies of Bangladesh during the last 5(five) years. The Tenderers shall have to furnish certificates in this respect from officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent. ii) Minimum average annual Construction Turnover in the last 05 years preceding the date of submission of the Tender shall not be less than 28.00(Twenty eight) lakh. iii) Minimum liquid assets/credit facilities shall be Tk.5.00(five) Lakh and Tenderers shall have to fulfill the qualification criteria stipulated in the Tender Data Sheet & other Terms and Conditions of the Tender Documents.
06	Address of the Web Receiving Tender Document	:	i) Submit in web: www.bangladeshbank.org.bd www.bangladesh-bank.org (e-Tender)

	Tender Document		www.bangladesh-bank.org (e-Tender)
07	Name & Address of the Offices Receiving Tender Security & Other Documentary Evidence.		General Manager, Common Services Department-2 (6th floor of 2nd Anna Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka.
08	Last Date and Time for	:	12/12/2012 up to 2:00 P.M.

	Offices Receiving Tender Security & Other Documentary Evidence.		Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka.	
08	Last Date and Time for Submission of Tender Document through web.	;	12/12/2012 up to 2:00 P.M.	
09	Last Date and Time for Receiving Original Tender	:	12 /12/2012 up to 2:30 P.M.	

	Submission Letter.		
10	Date, Time and Place for	:	All Tenders will be opened at Common Services Department-2 (6th floor of 2nd
l	Tender Opening		Annexe Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka on 12/12/2012 at 02:30
l			P.M (Intending Tenderers or their authorized representatives are allowed to attend
I		- 1	the Tender Opening)

ı			the Tender Opening).	
11	Brief Description of Works	:	Stripping of floor ,Fitting & fixing of floor tiles.	
12	Time for completion of the		03(Three) months from the date of issue of Contract Award.	

for participation through e-Tendering.

13	Tender Security	: Taka 18000.00(Taka Eighteen Thousand only).
14	Special Instruction	: i) The Tenderer shall submit tender and scanned copy of documentary evidence

	(PW2-1 form) must reach at General Manager, Common Services Department-2, within stipulated date and time of TDS.
1	iii) Tenderer should provide documentary evidence etc. (attested or original
I	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1	whichever necessary) when requested, failing which the Tender may be
1	considered as non-responsive.
	iv) PW2-1 form should be completed and signed by the Authorized Signatory on
	the Letter-Head Pad, attached by scanning during submitting tender and original
	should be sent to General Manager , CSD-2 within scheduled time as per TDS.
	vi) Furnishing of any false, misleading documents may result in rejection of tender
	and may lead to action under Rules 127 of PPR 2008/ Reg 12 of BBPR 2004.
	vii) Bangladesh Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders

without assigning any reason whatsoever

through Bangladesh Bank Web site(e-Tendering) & must have a valid e-mail address

ii) Original PO/BD as Tender Security along with original Tender submission letter

DCP: 48/2012-3660 Date: 27-11-2012

works

(Md. Mohoshin) General Manager Common Services Departemnt-2 Phone: 88-02-9530099 Fax: 88-02-9564117

GD 4683

E-mail:md.mohosin47@bb.org.bd